LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LIVESTOCK DISEASE CONTROL AMENDMENT BILL 2007

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr THEOPHANOUS)

- 1. Clause 4, lines 25 to 27, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - '() For section 15(1)(b) of the **Livestock Disease Control Act 1994** substitute—
 - "(b) any livestock, livestock product, fodder, fitting or any other article has been in contact with diseased livestock or a diseased livestock product—".'
- 2. Clause 4, line 31, omit "fitting or fodder" and insert "fodder, fitting or article".
- 3. Clause 4, page 3, line 6, omit "fitting or fodder" and insert "fodder, fitting or any other article".
- 4. Clause 4, page 3, line 7, after "livestock" insert "or a diseased livestock product".
- 5. Clause 4, page 3, line 9, omit "fitting or fodder" and insert "fodder, fitting or article".
- 6. Clause 4, page 3, line 12, omit "fitting or fodder" and insert "fodder, fitting or article".
- 7. Clause 4, page 3, lines 15 and 16, omit "fitting or fodder" and insert "fodder, fitting or article".
- 8. Clause 9, line 15, before "After" insert "(1)".
- 9. Clause 9, after line 18 insert—
 - '(2) In section 113(1)(e) of the **Livestock Disease Control Act 1994**, for "or fitting" **substitute** ", fitting or any other article".'.